## **Adrienne Phenix Bio:**

I'm a proud native Nevadan and licensed real estate agent since 2009. After graduating from the University of Nevada, Reno, with a degree in business marketing, I jumped into the real estate world, driven by a passion for helping people find their perfect home.

From 2019 to 2022, I had the honor of serving as the SNR-MLS Tour Coordinator for Carson City, and from 2016 to 2020, I was the Carson City Director on the SNAR Board of REALTORS®. Along the way, I was fortunate to be recognized with the Sierra Nevada Association REALTOR® President's Award in 2011 and 2014.

I've also earned designations as a Certified Residential Specialist (CRS) and an Accredited Buyer's Representative (ABR), which have deepened my expertise and allowed me to serve my clients even better. Beyond real estate, I've stayed active in the community, including serving on the Boys and Girls Club of Western Nevada Advisory Committee from 2019 to 2021.

I was born and raised in Carson City, where my family put down roots, and I work at RE/MAX Gold-Carson City alongside my mom, Kathy Tatro. Today, I live in South Reno with my husband, Casey, and our three young children. I absolutely love being a REALTOR® and am committed to guiding my clients through the journey of finding their perfect home in Northern Nevada